FORM PTO-1618A Faptres 08/30/90 OMB 08931-0927	U.S. Department of Commerce Petent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
. 20	07-17-2000
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Linde Holdings, Inc.	11/17/1999
Formerly Baker Material Handling Cor	·p.
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	•
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	
Name Linde Lift Truck, Corp.	11) (2) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4
Name Linde Lift Truck, Corp. DBA/AKA/TA	12-10-1999
DBA/AKA/TA	12-10-1999
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	12-10-1999 U.S. Patent & TMO1c/TM Mell Rept Di
DBA/AKA/TA	12-10-1999 U.S. Patent & TMO1c/TM Mell Rept Di
Composed of	12-10-1999 U.S. Patent & TMO1c/TM Mell Rept Di
Composed of Address (line 1) 2450 West 5th North Street	12-10-1999 U.S. Parent & TMO76/TM Meli Rept Di et South Carolina 29484
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2450 West 5th North Street Address (line 2)	South Carolina 29484 Siste/Country If document to be recorded is an
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2450 West 5th North Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Summerville City	South Carolina State/Country Limited Partnership I2-10-1999 U.S. Parent & TMOTC/TM Mell Rept Di 29484 2ip Code assignment to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Composed of Address (line 1) 2450 West 5th North Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Summerville City Individual General Partnership	South Carolina State/Country Limited Partnership 12-10-1999 29484 2ip Code ff document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Composed of Address (line 1) 2450 West 5th North Stree Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Summerville City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	South Carolina Siste/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Composed of Address (line 1) 2450 West 5th North Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Summerville City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	South Carolina Siste/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Composed of Address (line 1) 2450 West 5th North Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Summerville City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	South Carolina State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Make the control of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document) ation Delaware

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and an information of the control of the control

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002075 FRAME: 0961

FORM PTO-1	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Petent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.					
Name [
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (216) 621-2234							
Name	Paul E. Szabo						
Address (line 1)	Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell, Tummino & Szabo						
Address (line 2)	Illl Leader Building, 526 Superior Avenue						
Address (line 3)	Cleveland, OH 44114-1400						
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docu	ment #					
Trademark .	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached					
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).					
Trac		tion Number(s)					
L		77235 522938					
	965486						
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 4					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 160.00							
i e	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account X						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 20-0090							
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No					
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Paul E.	Szabo Kintkanto	12-7-99					
Name Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002075 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, BAKER MATERIAL HANDLING CORP, is the registered owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations and their associated trademarks:

Reg. No.	Mark	Reg. Date	
795,725 ,	BAKER	September 7, 1965	
977,235	BAKER	January 22, 1974	
522,938,	MOTO-TRUC	March 28, 1950	
965,486*	MOTO-TRUC	August 7, 1973	

Whereas said BAKER MATERIAL HANDLING CORP has changed its name to LINDE HOLDINGS, INC.;

And Whereas LINDE LIFT TRUCK, CORP., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 2450 West 5th North Street, P.O. Box 2400, Summerville, SC 29484, has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of said LINDE HOLDINGS, INC. that is related to said trademarks;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LINDE HOLDINGS, INC. hereby assigns to LINDE LIFT TRUCK, CORP. the foregoing United States Trademark Registrations, their associated marks, and their associated business and goodwill.

Signed at _Summerville, SC	, this	_ day of _	November	, 1999
•			LINDE HOLDI	NGS, INC
	By:	N.L.		
		Secretary	(name)	
STATE OF South Carolina		(title)	
COUNTY OF Dorchester }				
On this 17th day of Nov	ember		1999, personall	ly
appeared before me Jurgen Nowicki named in and who executed the above	instrument e	to me l	known to be the	person
executed the same for the uses and the	e purposes th	erein mer	wieagea to me t ntioned.	nat ne

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002075 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 12/10/1999